07-08-20	DOC Docket No.: Various
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POWREV02	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 1021471	49 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles W. Daff, Trustee of Bankruptcy Court, Central District of California	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SPINTEK FILTRATION, LLC
0//08/02	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	a Nevada limited liability corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 10851 Portal Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Los Alamitos State: CA ZIP: 90720
Execution Date: May 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	0
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/289,515	
	C 0 (F 770)
-	6,065,779 6,165,365 CT Q. S. COR Z. S. COR
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00
Internal Address: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit account number:
165.00 09	06-1985 (Deficiencies Only)
01 FC:581 75.00 Lit City: Los Angeles State: CAZIP: 90024	
City: Los Angeles Grate Do NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 28, 2002 Date
Leon D. Rosen, Reg. No. 21,077	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document. PATENT

REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0066

CHARLES W. DAFF, BAR NO 76178 1 2700 N. MAIN ST., #510 SANTA ANA, CA. 92705 2 (714) 541-0301 Tel: (714) 569 - 05153 Fax: Chapter 7 Trustee 4 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 5 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 6 BANK NO: SA00-15970 JB 7 In re SPINTEK MEMBRANE SYSTEMS, INC. Chapter 7 TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE 8 (Personal Property) Debtors 9 10

The undersigned, Charles W. Daff, as trustee for the estate of Spintek Membrane Systems, Inc., debtor, case no SA00-15970 JB, United States Bankruptcy Court, Central District of California, Santa Ana Division, for valuable consideration, to wit \$91,500.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to notice of trustee's proposed sale of property (11 U.S.C. 363) as filed in the record of said case, does hereby sell to Spintek Filtration, LLC, a Nevada limited liability corporation located at 10851 Portal Drive, Los Alamitos, California 90720 as the assignee of the buyer, George J. Oldoerp, all patents, trademarks and copyrights of said estate as described fully in Exhibit A 21 attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference. 22

Said sale is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, representation or merchantability and/or fitness for any

particular purpose. Dated: May 21, 2002

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

23

24

25

26

27

28

TRUSTEE CHARLES

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0067 The assets for sale consist of all patent and trademark rights and copyrights, in the United States and throughout the World owned by Spintek at the time of its bankruptcy filing. Such rights include the following patents, patent applications, trademark registrations and applications and trademark, and any all foreign counterparts.

A.	<u>Probable Patent Title</u> Solvent Removable System Enhanced Liquid Mixture Separation	<u>Patent Number</u> 5,273,654
	System	6,065,779
	Shear Localized Filtration System	6,165,365
	Liquid Mixture Separation System	6,200,489
	Reversing Flow Coalescing System	6,015,502
B.	Probable Patent Application Title	Serial No. and Filing Date
	Simplified Filtration System	09/289,515; 04/09/99
C.	Trademark Registrations	<u>Reg. No.</u>
	SpinTek	1,752,243
	StreamScan	1,751,080
	CoMatrix	1,854,025
D.	Trademark Applications	<u>Serial No.</u>
	Speedy	75/639,946
	Spin-Kleen	75/639,947
	Tank Top T3	76/145,546
E.	<u>Trademark</u>	

Aqua Technology

EXHIBIT "A"

. .

1	PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL	
2		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
4	COUNTY OF ORANGE	
5 6	I am employed in the above-indicated county in the State of California; I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; and my business address is as follows:	
7	2700 N. MAIN ST., #510, SANTA ANA, CA. 92705	
8 9 10	On 05-06-02 I served the foregoing document described as: TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE <u>on the</u> interested parties at their last known addresses by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United States Mail at Santa Ana, California, addressed as follows:	
11	SEE ATTACHED LIST	
12	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. $0 + a \approx 0$	
13	Dated: 05-21-02	
14	SHERIL ITH	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22	·-	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0069	

SERVICE LIST

U.S. Trustee 411 W. Fourth St., Ste. 9041 Santa Ana, CA 92701

Spintek Membrane System 16421 Gothard St. Huntington Beach, CA 92647

Richard Golubow Winthrop Couchot 3 Civic Plaza, #280 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Andrew K. Mauthe 30448 Rancho Viejo Rd, Ste 120 San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Rhonda Klick Westrup, Klick & Assoc 444 West Ocean Blvd #1614 Long Beach, CA 90802-4524

Leon D. Rosen Freilich, Hornbaker, Rosen 10960 Wilshire Blvd, #1220 Los Angeles, CA 90024-3702

Kenneth Severing US Filter 12442 East Putnam St Whittier, CA 90602

Nathaniel Curl Kirkpatrick & Lockhart 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 7th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90067

Charles W. Daff 2700 N. Main St., Suite 510 Santa Ana, CA 92705

> PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 07/08/2002